Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	F (1000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	II S Patent and Trademark (III)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102338	
Tab settings	er of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HAI-PING JAO	3.4.4.4.3.4.4.3.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: APLUX COMMUNICATIONS LTD. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 📮 Yes 🄼 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 5F, No. 69-10, Sec. 2, Chung Cheng E. Rd., Tamshui
Other		City: Taipei Hsien Country: Taiwan, R.D.C
Execution Date: 1/2/2003	3	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29	173999	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should b	·	
Name: Morton J. Roser	berg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg	, Klein & Lee	⊈ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2/59 F11:	eatt Conton	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3458 Ellic	oct center	18-2011
Drive, Suite 101		10-2011
City: <u>Ellicott City</u> State:	MD Zip: 21043	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original do	noumont	information is true and correct and any attached copy

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Name of Person Signing

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Date

ASSIGNMENT

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter refe	erred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
mprovements in	
Tablet PC	
hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an applica	ation for United States Letters Patent was
22 executed on even date herewith	
accuted on:	
filed on: Serial No.	o.:
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, APLUX COMMUNICATIONS LTD. whose post office address is 5F., NO.69-10, Sec.2, Chereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the	Chung Cheng E.Rd., Tamshui, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C ne entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, t	ation, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and
maintenance of said application or any other patent application and that may be required to affirm the rights of Assignee in and without further consideration and at Assignee's expense, to information concerning the Invention that are within Assignee that lawfully may be required of Assignee.	ints that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and ion(s) in the United States for said Invention, including additional documents it to said Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees, identify and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and NoR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on ignor in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent is instrument. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
assignor a nena, executora, administratora and other regarite	presentatives.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Creferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Creferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Oreferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _nformation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Creferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO (JAO IS FAMILY NAME)	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Oreferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of _nformation in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Address 3F1., No.6-2, Alley 14, Lane53, Shingde Rd.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Oreferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO (JAO IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Creferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO (JAO IS FAMILY NAME)	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any he U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Address 3F1.,No.6-2,Alley 14, Lane53, Shingde Rd. Wenshen Chiu, Taipei,Taiwan,R.O.C.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Oreferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO (JAO IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. to insert or complete any the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Address 3F1.,No.6-2,Alley 14, Lane53, Shingde Rd. Wenshen Chiu, Taipei,Taiwan,R.O.C.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Oreferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO (JAO IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed Date Jan. 2, 2003	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Oreferred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representative be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the Assignor Name Hai-Ping JAO (JAO IS FAMILY NAME) Where Signed Date Jan. 2, 2003 Witness (optional)	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; es and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/10/2003 REEL: 013648 FRAME: 0439